Code VCB

**Date** 01/17/2025

**Subject** Changing Representative of the State capital

## **Content:**

On January 10, 2025, the State Bank of Vietnam issued a decision to approve the appointment of Representative of the State capital at Joint Stock Commercial Bank For Foreign Trade of Viet Nam with details as follows:

Name	Position at VCB	Representative amount of the State capital
Mr. Nguyen Thanh Tung	Chairman of the BOD	30%
Mr. Nguyen Tuan Anh	Member of the BOD	10%
Mr. Do Viet Hung	Member of the BOD	10%
Mr. Nguyen Manh Hung	Member of the BOD	10%
Ms. Nguyen Thi Kim Oan	Member of the BOD	10%
Mr. Hong Quang	Member of the BOD	10%